Fixed Route Fares

Washington County
Zone 1

Allegheny County
Zone 2

Zone 1: $2.00
Zone 1-2:$4.00

Seniors 65+ ride free with a
PA Transit ID Card.

Children 11 and under ride free when
accompanied by an adult rider.

Half Fare cards are available for
eligible riders.

OTHER AVAILABLE TRANSIT SERVICES:

Washington Local Bus Service
Weekday Service to Downtown Pittsburgh

County Line Bus Service- Washington,
Canonsburg, McDonald, McMurray,
Finleyville, Monongahela

Complementary ADA Paratransit Service
Mountain Line Transit- Grey Line
Mon Valley Local Service- MMVTA
NON-DISCRIMINATION

Your Rights Under Title VI of the
Civil Rights Act of 1964

METRO

SATURDAY
Washington

Racetrack Road
Houston
Canonsburg

The Washington County Transportation Authority operates its
programs and services without regard to race, color, and national
origin in accordance with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act. Any
person who believes she or he has been aggrieved by any unlawful
discriminatory practice under Title VI may file a complaint with
the Washington County Transportation Authority.

Route 19
McMurray
South Hills

FREEDOM

RANSIT

TRANSFERS are free unless transferring to
a higher fare bus route. The transfer must
occur within 4 hours of receipt of the

. . ® For more information on the Washington County
transfer ticket from the driver and cannot

Transportation Authority’s civil rights program, and the
procedures to file a complaint, call (724) 223-8747;

email info@freedom-transit.org; or visit our administrative
office at 50 East Chestnut Street, Washington, PA 15301.

Effective July 1, 2024

be used for a free ride on the route from
which the transfer was secured. When
transferring onto a higher fare bus route,
the passenger must pay the “up value”
upon boarding the connecting bus.

For more information, visit our website:
www.freedom-transit.org

® A complainant may file a complaint directly with the Federal
Transit Administration by filing a complaint with the Office
of Civil Rights, Attention: Title VI Program Coordinator,
East Building, 5th Floor-TCR, 1200 New Jersey Ave., SE,
Washington, DC 20590

® [f information is needed in another language,

The Freedom
Transit app is on the
App Store and the

Download the
Freedom Transit

mobile app to buy WASHINGTON COUNTY

fares or passes and
validate them once
onboard the bus. The
app allows you to
explore routes, plan
trips, and save
addresses.

Google Play Store.

e Download the app.

e Select Fares tab.

¢ Pick the fare or pass
and complete the
purchase.

contact (724) 223-8747.

Pennsylvania Department of Transportation-
BPT, U.S. Department of Transportation- FTA,
County of Washington, City of Washington,
Chartiers, Peters, and South Strabane
Townships, Canonsburg, East Washington,
and Houston Boroughs.

TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

50 E. Chestnut St.
Washington, PA 15301

www.freedom-transit.org
724-223-8747



METRO SATURDAY SCHEDULE

INBOUND METRO

AM PM PM TO WASHINGTON . <outH HiLLs TO SOUTH HILLS /~

EAST CHESTNUT STREET TRANSIT CENTER* 12:15 3:15 / VILLAGE

N. Lincoln St. & Highland Ave. 9:17 | 12:17 | 3:17

Trinity Point- Walmart 9:21 | 12:21 | 3:21

Beau Street Park & Ride 9:24 | 12:24 | 3:24

Meadowlands- Pike St. & 3rd St. 9:31 | 12:31 | 3:31 sor i :

Tanger Outlets- Main Entrance 9:37 | 12:37 | 3:37 TRANSIT STATION |8 ch';':;ggzg:
Hollywood Casino at the Meadows 9:43 | 12:43 | 3:43 ]
Racetrack Rd. to Pike St. 9:48 | 12:48 | 3:48 e &.GREENSIDE ° MCMURRAY
Houston- E. Pike St. & 2nd St. Extension 9:54 | 12:54 | 3:54 HOUSTON MCCLELLAND RD.
Canonsburg- W. Pike St. & Greenside Ave. 10:00 | 1:00 4:00 e i

SOUTH HILLS TRANSIT STATION 10:25 1:25 4:25

MEADOWLANDS
OUTBOUND METRO i
AM PM PM PIKE&THIRDST. @ o

SOUTH HILLS TRANSIT STATION 10:30 1:30  4:30 e TRINITY
Canonsburg- W. Pike St. & Greenside Ave. 10:55 | 1:55 4:55 OUTLETS :0”"7
Houston- E. Pike St. & 2nd St. Extension 11:00 | 2:00 5:00 ~

Pike St. to Racetrack Rd. 11:06 | 2:06 5:06 WALMART
Tanger Outlets- Main Entrance 11:11 | 2:11 5:11 WASHINGTON

Hollywood Casino at the Meadows 11:17 | 2:17 5:17 BEAUST. | @
Meadowlands- Pike St. & 3rd St. 11:23 | 2:23 | 523 | |"""le PARK & RIDE

Trinity Point- Walmart 11:30 | 2:30 5:30 WASHINGTON

Beau Street Park & Ride 11:33 | 2:33 | 5:33 9 rRANSIT CENTER

Route 19/Murtland Ave. 11:37 | 2:37 5:37

Centerville Clinic (Highland Ave.) 11:40 | 2:40 5:40

ﬁ FreedomTransitWCTA

EAST CHESTNUT STREET TRANSIT CENTER* 11:42  2:42 5:42

*EAST CHESTNUT STREET TRANSIT CENTER IS LOCATED AT 50 E. CHESTNUT ST. WASHINGTON, PA .
15301 @ WashPATransit



